
432 .THE LONDON GAZETTE, 17 JANUAKY, 1911.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910—c&nMnued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended January 14, 1911

(1910
Corresponding week in -! 1909

1 1908

Total for 2 weeks, 1911

("1910
Corresponding period in -! 1909

[1908

Anthrax.*

Outbreaks.

-o
O)

hi
ca

1
No.

22

—

32

—

'O

Sg
0,
<o
«

No.

28
24
24

—
64
46
48

Animals
Attacked.

T3
CO

CC
G
O
C

No.
22

32

—

!&
«

A

No.

44
37
72

—

84
69

102

* Foot-
and- Mouth

Disease.

03

1
O

No.

;;;•

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.

Glanders
(including
Farcy).

Aa
0}
|H

1
O

No.
3

7
5

19

8

12
13
30

T3
0}

-W

%
09

1

No.
18

17
7

54

26

29
40
81

Sheep
Scab.

1
1a
O

No.
41

31
27
43

68

81
54
97

Swine-Fever.

1
I
O

No.
35

19 .
33
30

66

51
67
79

S
w

in
e 

Sl
au

gh
te

re
d

as
 

D
is

ea
se

d 
or

E
xp

os
ed

 
to

 
In

-
fe

ct
io

n.

No.
447

192
252
139

763

282
440
320

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

* The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks
reported.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 17th January, 1911.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors
of Corn Returns in the week ended 14th January, 1911, pursuant to the
Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.

WHEAT

BARLEY

OATS

Quantities Sold.

Qrs. Bus.
75,387 3

92,264 3

32,381 7

Average Price.

5. d.
30 8

23 10

17 2

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1904 to 1910.

• Corresponding
Week in

1904 .
1905 .
1906 .
1907 .
1908 .
1909 .
1910 .

•

Quantities Sold.

Wheat.

Qrs. Bus.
53,618 7
45,646 5
66,020 6
75,207 5
69,181 7
74,870 6

• 98,880 5

Barley.

Qrs. Bus.
112,318 1
90,469 1
78,487 0

104,417 4
141,455 5
86,818 6

102,604 2

Oats.

Qrs. Bus.
36,829 7
32,957 3
26,765 6
37,413 1
49,669 6
32,689 2
29,506 7

Average Price.

Wheat.

s. d.
27 3
30 5
28 5
26 1
35 5
32 S
33 8

Barley.

s. d.
22 4
25 0
24 11
24 1
27 1
27 1 .
24 11

Oats.

s. d.
15 11
16 5
18 4
17 5
18 5
17 5
17 7

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that whore returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty
imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and
thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R. H. REW.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,

3, St. James's Square, London, S.W.
14th January, 1911.


