DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910—continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.*				'Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Sheep Scab.	Swine	-Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks.		Animals Attacked.			Attacked.		Attacked.			ghtered sed or to In-	
	Confirmed.	Reported.	Confirmed.	Reported.	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.	
Week ended January 14, 1911	No. 22	No.	No. 22	No.	No. 	No.	No.	No. 18	No. 41	No. 35	No. 447	
Corresponding week in $ \begin{cases} 1910 \\ 1909 \\ 1908 \end{cases} $	111	28 24 24	=	44 37 72	.		7 5 19	17 7 54	31 27 43	19 . 33 30	192 252 139	
Total for 2 weeks, 1911	32		32	_			8	26	68	66	763	
Corresponding period in { 1910 1909 1908	- - -	64 46 48	=	84 69 102			12 13 30	29 40 81	81 54 97	51 67 79	282 440 320	

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 17th January, 1911.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 14th January, 1911, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.						Quantities	Sold.	Average Price.		
Wheat	•••				•••	Qrs. 75,387	Bus.	s. 30	d. 8	
BARLEY	•••		•••			92,264	3	23	10	
) ATS		•••	•••			32,381	7	17	2	

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1904 to 1910.

· Corresponding Week in				(Quantitie	s Sold	Average Price.								
			Whea	ıt.	Barley.		Oats.		Wheat.		Barley.		Oats		
1904				53,618	Bus.	112,318		Qrs. 36,829		s. 27	d. 3	s. 22	d. 4	15	
1905	•••	•••		45,646	5	90,469		32,957		30	5	25		16	5
1906	•••	•••	••••	66,020	6	78,487		26,765		28	5	24	11	18	4
1907			,	75,207	5	104,417		37,413		26	1	24	l j	17	ŧ
1908				69,181	7	141,455	5	49,669	6	35	5	27	1	18	ŧ
1909				74,870	6	86,818	6	32,689	2	32	8	27	1 .	17	ŧ
1910				98,880	5	102,604	2	29,500	: 7	33	8	24	11	17	7

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R. H. REW.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 3, St. James's Square, London, S.W. 14th January, 1911.

^{*} The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks reported.